
Incident NumbArrest Date/Time Arrestee Age Arrest Charge

22ES006542 8/31/2022 22:00 Negligent Operation 23 VSA 1091(A) 90Z

22ES006537 8/31/2022 18:34 Chapman, Jonathan O 29 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B

22ES006533 8/31/2022 16:05 Bosley, Justin P 36 Aggravated disorderly conduct 13 VSA 1026(a) 90C

22ES006491 8/30/2022 4:00 Vantine, James 21 Domestic Assault - Offense Committed within presence of a child 13 VSA 1047 13B

22ES006472 8/29/2022 15:54 Miclette, Samuel 19 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C

22ES006412 8/27/2022 18:21 JUVENILE 16 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J

22ES006389 8/26/2022 19:49 JUVENILE 13 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J

22ES006342 8/25/2022 8:00 Reynolds, Michael P 45 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J

22ES006306 8/25/2022 10:00 JUVENILE 16 Operation Without Consent - Aggravated 23 VSA 1094(B) 90Z

22ES006306 8/25/2022 8:00 JUVENILE 12 Operation Without Consent - Aggravated 23 VSA 1094(B) 90Z

22ES006169 8/31/2022 8:30 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D

22ES006166 8/20/2022 20:00 Adem, Mohamedamin 22 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C

22ES006119 8/18/2022 10:00 Dashnow, Nicole M 36 [OLD] Driving With A Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674 90Z

22ES006050 8/15/2022 18:30 Adams, Reginald 35 Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree Aggravated 13 VSA 1044 13A

22ES005909 8/10/2022 19:42 Orvis, Ryan S 43 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559(E) 90Z

22ES005900 8/10/2022 17:33 Driving Under The Influence - Criminal Refusal 23 VSA 1202 90D

22ES005898 8/11/2022 15:20 Daigle, Caleb M 26 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674

22ES005853 8/9/2022 9:14 LaCourse, Michael 35 Drugs - Cocaine, Possession  Misdemeanor 18 VSA 4231(A)(1) 35A

22ES005823 8/8/2022 13:15 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559(E) 90Z

22ES005812 8/7/2022 2:00 JUVENILE 16 Grossly Negligent Operation 23 VSA 1091(B) 90Z

22ES005797 8/6/2022 13:56 Anderson, Justin M 41 Driving Under The Influence - Criminal Refusal 23 VSA 1202 90D

22ES005785 8/5/2022 21:42 Billings, Matthew M 33 Driving Under The Influence - Criminal Refusal 23 VSA 1202 90D

22ES005784 8/5/2022 21:17 Sibley, Dawn M 45 [OLD] Driving With A Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674 90Z

22ES005750 8/4/2022 23:35 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559(E) 90Z

22ES005708 8/4/2022 0:00 Verrastro, Robert J 49 Drugs - Cocaine, Possession  Misdemeanor 18 VSA 4231(A)(1) 35A

22ES005604 8/1/2022 0:00 Hemingway, Todd 49 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J

22ES003217 8/26/2022 13:15 Bailey, Matthew J 23 False Pretenses 13 VSA 2002 26A

22ES002930 8/18/2022 19:42 Stipe, Christopher 36 Uttering A Forged Instrument 13 VSA 1802 250




